Preface to EKC 514B1
Code number:
084B8009
This controller is only sold to OEM’s in
the refrigeration appliance trade and
cannot be ordered generally.
REFRIGERATION AND
AIR CONDITIONING

The controller comes factory-mounted with one part of a plug
connection.  The other part is of the type Phoenix and AMP
with the following type designations:
ConnectionType
1-3:  MSTB 2,5/3-ST-5,00
4-6: ""
7-9: ""
10-17: MSTB 2,5/8-ST-5,00
18-19: MC1,5/2-ST1-5,08
RJ 45: Net plug RJ 45
20-21:  MC1,5/2-ST-3,81
22-23:  ""
24-25: ""
Display: AMP ital mod 2, housing 280 359,
 crimp contact 280 708-2
S1: AMP ital mod 2, housing 280 358,
 crimp contact 280 708-2
S2: ""
S3: ""
S4: ""
S5: ""
Installation considerations
Accidental damage, poor installation, or site conditions, can give
rise to malfunctions of the control system, and ultimately lead to a
plant breakdown.
Every possible safeguard is incorporated into our products to
prevent this. However, a wrong installation, for example, could still
present problems. Electronic controls are no substitute for normal,
good engineering practice.
Danfoss wil not be responsible for any goods, or plant compo-
nents, damaged as a result of the above defects. It is the installer's
responsibility to check the installation thoroughly, and to fi t the
necessary safety devices.
Special reference is made to the necessity of signals to the
controller when the compressor is stopped and to the need of
liquid receivers before the compressors.
Your local Danfoss agent will be pleased to assist with further
advice, etc.
The screw terminals (Phoenix plug) are not bypacked for some of the code
numbers.
Sensors and display supplied with plug.
14 Manual RS.8D.C2.02 © Danfoss 04-2004 EKC 514B1 - 084B8009
Operation of the controller can take place
via data communication or from a sepa-
rate display. Operation via data commu-
nication may be performed via the AKM
programme and a text that can be seen in
the earlier section ”Survey of functions”.
Operation from EKA 162 is described
below:
EKA 162
Operation
The buttons (EKA 162 only)

EMC-tested acc. to EN 50081-1 and EN 50082-2
Ordering
Description Type Code no.
Refrigeration appliance control
(with plug)
EKC 514B1 084B8009
Display unit EKA 161 084B7019
Display unit with operating buttons EKA 162 084B7039
Cable for
display unit
 2 m with plug, 1 pcs. 084B7298
 6 m with plug, 1 pcs. 084B7299
Data communication module, FTT 10 EKA 173 084B7092
Data communication module, RS 485 EKA 175 084B7093
Data communication module,Ethernet EKA 177 084B8031
Description Type Please see catalogue/
technical brochure
Temperature sensor Pt 1000 AKS 11 RK0YG / RD5FK
Temperature sensor Ptc 1000 EKS 111 RK0YG / RD5FL